
Attendees (March 6, 2020) 
 

 Name Institution Title Email Phone Number 

1 Dr. Myshamil Walker Cincinnati State Technical & 
Community College 

Transfer Center Coordinator myshamil.walker@cincinnatistate.edu (513) 569-1884 
 

2 Lauren Burlile Miami University Senior Assistant Director of 
Transfer Pathways & 
Partnerships 

lauren.burlile@miamioh.edu 

 

(513) 727-3409 

3 Kathleen Gutheil Miami University Director of International and 
Transfer Admission 

prucknka@miamioh.edu 
 

(513) 529-8591 
 

4 Carolyn Haynes Miami University Associate Provost haynesca@miamioh.edu (513) 529-6717 

5 Ann Shelton Miami University Regional Director, Transfer 
Pathways and Partnerships 

neelyam@miamioh.edu (513) 646-0497 
 

6 Sarah Unger Miami University Senior Assistant Director, 
Transfer and Relocation 
Initiatives 

sarah.unger@miamioh.edu 
 

(513) 529-8507 
 

7 Amy Wolf Mount St. Joseph University Assistant Director, Adult & 
Transfer Recruitment 

amy.wolf@msj.edu (513) 244-4204 

8 Kimberly Collins Sinclair College 
 

Director of University 
Partnerships 

kimberly.collins7973@sinclair.edu 
 

(937) 512-4740 
 

9 Stephanie Meade Southern State Community College 
 

Academic and Career Advisor 
 

smeade1@sscc.edu 
 

(937) 444-7722 
Ext. 3512 

10 Joyce Richards Southern State Community College 
 

Academic and Career Advisor 
 

Jrichards5@sscc.edu (937) 393-3431 
Ext. 2840 

11 Rachel Fulton University of Cincinnati Senior Academic Evaluator fultonrl@ucmail.uc.edu (513) 556-3564 

12 Kaci Kortis 
 

University of Cincinnati 
 

Assistant Director, Advising 
 

kaci.kortis@uc.edu 
 

(513) 556-2187 
 

13 Donnie R McGovern 
 

University of Cincinnati 
 

Director, Center for Pathways 
Advising and Student Success 
 

donnie.mcgovern@uc.edu 
 

(513) 556-2172 
 

14 Phyllis Bergiel 
 

University of Dayton 
 

Credit Review Coordinator 
 

pbergiel1@udayton.edu 
 

(937) 229-4143 
 

15 Julia Thompson 
 

University of Dayton 
 

Associate Director of 
Admission and Financial Aid 

jthompson@udayton.edu 
 

(937) 229-2874 
 

16 Hideo Tsuchida 
 

University of Dayton 
 

Director of Institutional 
Partnerships & Program 
Development 

htsuchida1@udayton.edu 
 

(937) 229-4479 
 

17 Sharron Colon Wilmington College Cincinnati Associate Director, External 
Programs 

N/A (513) 569-1806 

18 Erica Clayton Xavier University Recruiter/Advisor clayton3@xavier.edu (513) 745-2996 



19 Donna Geraci Xavier University Assistant Registrar geraci@xavier.edu (513) 745-3303 
20 Kaitlin McGeeney Xavier University Assistant Director of Admission mcgeeneyk@xavier.edu (513) 745-2948 

 


